

BID TABULATION - POLICE CANINES.xls

POLICE CANINES BID OPENING 1-28-14	VON DER HAUS GILL GERMAN SHEPHERDS INC	VOHNE LICHE KENNELS INC
	16863 BOUNDRY RD WAPOKONETA OH 45895	7953 N OLD RT 31 DENVER IN 46926
TOTAL COST OF NARCOTICS AND DANGEROUS DRUGS CANINES PER SPECIFICATIONS AND HANDLER TRAINING	\$9,000.00	\$10,825.00
TOTAL COST OF PATROL CANINES PER SPECIFICATIONS AND HANDLER TRAINING	\$9,000.00	\$14650.00 (UNTITLED CANINE) \$16650.00 (TITLED CANINE)
DISCOUNTS IF MORE THAN ONE IS PURCHASED	NONE	\$1000.00 PER PACKAGE
AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	YES	YES
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	YES	YES
COMMENTS:	SEE ATTACHED NOTES AND PRICING	SEE ATTACHED NOTES AND PRICING



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**Invitation for Bid: POLICE CANINES 2014**

**Date Issued: 12-27-13**

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2014, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification Contact:** **CPT RONALD ARNHART**  
 Department  
 636-797-5588

**Contract Contact:** **VICKIE PRATT**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5382

**Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:**

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	<b>DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK</b>
	<b>JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI</b>
	<b>729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100</b>
	<b>HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100</b>
<i>SEALED BID: (BID NAME)</i>	

**Contract Term:**  
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

**Vendor Information:**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

<u>Von der haus, Gill German Shepherds Inc.</u>	<u>Al Gill</u>
<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Authorized Agent (Print)</b>
<u>16863 Boundry Rd</u>	
<b>Address</b>	<b>Signature</b>
<u>Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895</u>	<u>President</u>
<b>City/State/Zip Code</b>	<b>Title</b>
<u>419-568-9400 /9454</u>	<u>54-2094511</u>
<b>Telephone #</b>	<b>Date Tax ID #</b>
<u>agill@woh.rr.com</u>	<u>419-568-9405</u>
<b>E-mail</b>	<b>Fax #</b>

**7.0 PRICING**

**7.1 Total Cost of Narcotics and Dangerous Drugs Canines per specifications and Handler training \$ 9,000.00 \$9,0**

**7.2 Total Cost of Patrol Canines per specifications and handler training \$ 9000.00**

Dual Purpose Patrol/Narcotics Canine with handler training-\$11,000.00  
**7.3 List any discounts if more than one is purchased. 0%**

**Attach brochures with returned bid.**

Dormitory Usage fee-- \$2,000.00 for the 6 weeks for handler. This includes 2 meals a day 5 days a week. Lunch each day and breakfast each morning. Some breakfasts will be continental items only.

Equipment if needed is not included and will be invoiced separately



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**Invitation for Bid: POLICE CANINES 2014**

**Date Issued: 12-27-13**

**BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2014, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.**

**Specification Contact:** CPT RONALD ARNHART  
 Department  
 636-797-5588

**Contract Contact:** VICKIE PRATT  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5382

**Mail (3) Three  
 Complete Copies  
 With Vendor And  
 Bid Information As  
 Shown In Sample:**

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

VENDOR NAME	
VENDOR ADDRESS	
CONTACT NUMBER	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (BID NAME)	

**Contract Term:**  
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE  
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND  
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor Information:**

Vohne Liche Kennels, Inc	Kenneth D. Licklider	
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)	
7953 N Old Rt 31		
Address	Signature	
Denver, IN 46926	Owner / President	
City/State/Zip Code	Title	
765-985-2274	21 Jan 14	35-2148814
Telephone #	Date	Tax ID #
lindsey@vohneliche.com	765-985-2595	
E-mail	Fax #	

7.0 PRICING

- 7.1 Total Cost of Narcotics and Dangerous Drugs Canines per specifications and Handler training \$ 10,825.<sup>00</sup> - please refer to Cost Proposal for additional information
- 7.2 Total Cost of Patrol Canines per specifications and handler training  
\$ 14,650.<sup>00</sup> - untitled canine - please refer to Cost Proposal for additional information.  
\$ 16,650.<sup>00</sup> - titled canine
- 7.3 List any discounts if more than one is purchased. \$1,000.<sup>00</sup> per package (canine/training)

Attach brochures with returned bid.

Volume I Offer (Cost Proposal)

Table of Contents

1.0 Cost Breakout

Please note that pricing quoted ***is inclusive*** of housing for the duration of the course and that equipment ***is not*** included in pricing. Equipment packages are available for purchase to Jefferson County on request. Estimates for required equipment are included in the following Cost Breakout.

**Vohne Liche Kennels, Inc.**  
 7953 N Old Rt 31  
 Denver, IN 46926

**Estimate**

Date	Estimate #
1/21/2014	4466

Bill To
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

Ship To
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date	VLK Rep		Contact #
		1/21/2014	LSK		
Description			Qty	Rate	Total
Single purpose. Pretrained Narcotic Dog. Guarantee: Effective from day of purchase, 100% health 12 months. Skeletal 12 months. If a genetic or hereditary problem is diagnosed time of guarantee K-9 will be replaced. Vet report stating diagnosis must accompany K-9 on return. Workability 12 months. Compatibility 12 month			1	8,000.00	8,000.00
Single Purpose Narcotic Detector Dog Course and Housing, 3 Weeks			1	4,825.00	4,825.00
Discount on Canine to Customer Graduating Handler's Course.			1	-2,000.00	-2,000.00
Thank you for the Inquiry				<b>Subtotal</b>	\$10,825.00
(765) 985-2274 Phone (765) 985-2595 Fax www.vohneliche.com				<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>	50.00
				<b>Total</b>	\$10,825.00

**Vohne Liche Kennels, Inc.**

7953 N Old Rt 31  
 Denver, IN 46926

**Estimate**

Date	Estimate #
1/21/2014	1468

<b>Bill To</b>
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

<b>Ship To</b>
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date	VLK Rep		Contact #
		1/21/2014	T.S.K		
Description			Qty	Rate	Total
Dual Purpose Pre-trained Narcotics Dog, Untitled. Guarantee: Effective from date of purchase. 100% health 1 year, Skeletal 1 year. If a genetic or hereditary problem is found K-9 will be replaced. Vet report must accompany K-9 on return. Workability 12 months. Compatibility 12 months			1	10,000.00	10,000.00
Dual-Purpose Narcotic Detector Dog Course and Housing. 6-weeks			1	6,650.00	6,650.00
Discount on Canine to Customer Graduating Handler's Course.			1	-2,000.00	-2,000.00
Thank you for the Inquiry				<b>Subtotal</b>	\$14,650.00
(765) 985-2274 Phone (765) 985-2595 Fax www.vohneliche.com				<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>	\$0.00
				<b>Total</b>	\$14,650.00

**Vohne Liche Kennels, Inc.**

7953 N Old Rt 31  
 Denver, IN 46926

**Estimate**

Date	Estimate #
1/21/2014	4467

<b>Bill To</b>
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

<b>Shp To</b>
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date	VLK Rep		Contact #
		1/21/2014	LSK		
Description			Qty	Rate	Total
Dual Purpose Pre-trained Narcotics Dog, Titled. Guarantee: Effective from date of purchase. 100% health 1 year. Skeletal 1 year. If a genetic or hereditary problem is found K-9 will be replaced. Vet report must accompany K-9 on return. Workability 12 months, Compatibility 12 months			1	12,000.00	12,000.00
Dual-Purpose Narcotic Detector Dog Course and Housing, 6-weeks			1	6,650.00	6,650.00
Discount on Canine to Customer Graduating Handler's Course			1	-2,000.00	-2,000.00
Thank you for the Inquiry				<b>Subtotal</b>	\$16,650.00
(765) 985-2274 Phone (765) 985-2595 Fax www.vohneliche.com				<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>	\$0.00
				<b>Total</b>	\$16,650.00



**Vohne Liche Kennels, Inc.**

7953 N Old Rt 31  
 Denver, IN 46926

**Estimate**

Date	Estimate #
1/21/2014	4469

<b>Bill To</b>
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

<b>Ship To</b>
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date	VLK Rep		Contact #
		1/21/2014	LSK		
Description			Qty	Rate	Total
<b>Dual Purpose Equipment</b>					
6' x 1/2' Black Leather Lead			1	22.00	22.00T
22' Choke Chain			1	6.00	6.00T
30' Black Long Line Lead			1	24.00	24.00T
6' Stake Out Chains			1	45.00	45.00T
Black Leather Muzzle - Medium			1	100.00	100.00T
24" Leather Tracking Collar			1	25.00	25.00T
38 Special Blank Bullets			1	20.00	20.00T
2" Nylon Patrol Harness with Velcro			1	33.00	33.00T
Natural Balance			1	56.00	56.00T
Sweet Potato & Venison 28lb					
<b>Maintenance Equipment</b>					
2 Quart Stainless Steel Bowl			1	5.00	5.00T
3 Quart Stainless Steel Bowl			1	6.00	6.00T
Slicker Brush			1	7.00	7.00T

Thank you for the Inquiry  (765) 985-2274 Phone (765) 985-2595 Fax www.vohneliche.com	<b>Subtotal</b>	\$349.00
	<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>	\$0.00
	<b>Total</b>	\$349.00

**Vohne Liche Kennels, Inc.**  
 7953 N Old Rt 31  
 Denver, IN 46926

**Estimate**

Date	Estimate #
1/21/2014	4470

Bill To
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

Ship To
County of Jefferson Office of the County Clerk 729 Maple Street/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date	VLK Rep		Contact #
		1/21/2014	LSK		
Description			Qty	Rate	Total
<b>Single Purpose Equipment</b>					
6' x 1/2' Black Leather Lead			1	22.00	22.00T
22' Choke Chain			1	6.00	6.00T
30' Black Long Line Lead			1	24.00	24.00T
6' Stake Out Chains			1	45.00	45.00T
Nylon Muzzle Size 3			1	10.50	10.50T
.38 Special Blank Bullets			1	20.00	20.00T
Natural Balance			1	56.00	56.00T
Sweet Potato & Venison 28lb					
<b>Maintenance Equipment</b>					
2 Quart Stainless Steel Bowl			1	5.00	5.00T
3 Quart Stainless Steel Bowl			1	6.00	6.00T
Slicker Brush			1	7.00	7.00T
Thank you for the Inquiry				<b>Subtotal</b>	\$201.50
(765) 985-2274 Phone (765) 985-2595 Fax www.vohneliche.com				<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>	\$0.00
				<b>Total</b>	\$201.50